

Olivehurst Public Utility District



Agenda Item Staff Report

Meeting Date: 01/15/26

Item description/summary:

Consider bid approval for one (1) Mid-Size Truck for the parks department.

Olivehurst Public Utility District (OPUD) requested sealed bids from dealerships for a new mid-size truck for the parks department. The parks department will be replacing an existing Ford Ranger that is in dire need of replacement in order to keep up with the maintenance needs for OPUDs existing parks. Bids were released on 12/19/2025 and were due on 01/09/2026. One (1) bid was received, and the bid amounts were as follows:

1.) Geweke Ford - \$48,770.16

Geweke Ford met the requirements for the submittal of the bids and provided a valid bid.

Fiscal Analysis:

This amount was budgeted for the parks department within this Fiscal year

Employee Feedback

n/a

Sample Motion:

Move forward to accept Geweke Ford as the responsible low bidder

Prepared by: Swarnjit Boyal, Public Works Manager

EXHIBIT A – BID RESULTS

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

Bid Opening

Date/Time: January 9, 2026, at 10:00 A.M.

Present: Public Works Manager and Office Manager

Location: Board Room, 1970 9th Ave, Olivehurst



Project: Midsize Truck 2026 F-150 or Equivalent

The following bids were received:

1)	
	<i>Ceweke Ford - Yuba City \$ 48,770.16</i>
2)	
3)	
4)	
5)	
6)	
7)	
8)	



871 E ONSTOTT RD
YUBA CITY, CA 95991
(530)821-2121

Invoice No. 49559

QUOTE

Customer

Name OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITIES DISTRICT
 Address PO BOX 670
 City OLIVEHURST State CA ZIP 95961
 Phone _____

Misc

Date 1/8/2025
 Order No. 49559
 Rep _____
 FOB _____

Qty	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	2026 FROD F150 CREWCAB 4X4 101A PACKAGE RETAIL PRICE		\$53,840.00
1	DEALER INVOICE		\$48,446.00
1	GOVERNMENT PRICE CONCESSION		(\$4,100.00)
1	SUBTOTAL		\$44,346.00
1	GEWEKE 1.5 PERCENT		
1	SUB TOTAL		\$45,011.00

TIRE AND DMV \$45.75

Payment Check

Comments _____
 Name _____
 CC # _____
 Expires _____

Tax Rate(s)	8.25%	\$3,713.41
TOTAL		\$48,770.16

Office Use Only

Contact

*Thank you
 Paul & Be
 530-682-7693
 This truck is due to be built March 2nd. I should see it by mid March.*



Preview Order 9448 - W1L - 4x4 XL SuperCrew: Order Summary Time of Preview: 01/08/2026 06:08:33 Receipt: 10/15/2025

Dealership Name: Geweke Ford

Sales Code : F72408

Dealer Rep.	Paul Brown	Type	Fleet	Vehicle Line	F-150	Order Code	9448
Customer Name	Opud	Priority Code	A1	Model Year	2026	Price Level	625

DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE	DESCRIPTION	MSRP	INVOICE
F150 4X4 SUPERCREW XL - 145	\$47820	\$45668	FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET	\$0	\$0
145 INCH WHEELBASE	\$0	\$0	BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$250	\$228
TOTAL BASE VEHICLE	\$47820	\$44259	50 STATE EMISSIONS	\$0	\$0
OXFORD WHITE	\$0	\$0	EXTENDED RANGE 36GAL FUEL TANK	\$0	\$0
CLOTH 40/20/40 FRONT SEAT	\$0	\$0	CONN PKG: 1 YR INCL W/FORD APP	\$0	\$0
MEDIUM DARK SLATE	\$0	\$0	BACKUP ALARM SYSTEM	\$230	\$210
EQUIPMENT GROUP 101A	\$0	\$0	PRIVACY GLASS W/REAR DEFROSTER	\$100	\$91
.XL SERIES	\$0	\$0	BEDLINER-TOUGHBED SPRAYIN*ACCY	\$625	\$569
.17" SILVER STEEL WHEELS	\$0	\$0	SPECIAL DEALER ACCOUNT ADJUSTM	\$0	\$-1025
3.5L V6 ECOBOOST	\$2220	\$2020	SPECIAL FLEET ACCOUNT CREDIT	\$0	\$-1409
ELEC TEN-SPEED AUTO TRANS	\$0	\$0	FUEL CHARGE	\$0	\$11.72
265/70R 17 BSW ALL-TERRAIN	\$0	\$0	NET INVOICE FLEET OPTION (B4A)	\$0	\$7
3.31 RATIO REGULAR AXLE	\$0	\$0	PRICED DORA	\$0	\$0
7100# GVWR PACKAGE	\$0	\$0	ADVERTISING ASSESSMENT	\$0	\$0
CA NEW MTR VEHICLE BOARD FEES	\$0	\$0.65	DESTINATION & DELIVERY	\$2595	\$2595
FORD FLEET SPECIAL ADJUSTMENT	\$0	\$-520			

	MSRP	INVOICE
TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	\$53840	\$48446.37
DISCOUNTS	NA	NA
TOTAL	\$53840	\$48446.37

ORDERING FIN: QO146 END USER FIN: QO146

Customer Name:

Customer Email:

Customer Address:

Customer Phone:

Customer Signature

Date



Government Bid Management System (GBMS)

PAULBROWN (P-BROW16)

Purpose:New Bid; State:CA-California; FIN:QO146-OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DIST; Bid Open Date :10/10/2025; Vehicle Line:24 - F-150; Model Year:2026; Body Code & Name:W1L-4X4 CREW CAB XL; GPC Type:All

State	Model Year	Vehicle Line	Body Code & Name	Option Discounts	GPC Req #	GPC (\$)	Price Level	Bid Open / Reference # Start Date	Reference # Issue Date	FIN	GPC Type	Reference #	Expiration Date
CA	2026	24 - F-150	W1L - 4X4 CREW CAB XL			4100	000	09/25/2025	10/01/2025		PIGGYBACK	27299T	
CA	2026	24 - F-150	W1L - 4X4 CREW CAB XL			3500	000	09/25/2025	08/25/2025		LOCAL	Reveal	